 CA-IS303x
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd. Version 1.02
Copyright © 2024, Chipanalog Incorporated
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
CA-IS303x 1.1-Gbps Dual-Channel LVDS Isolators
1 Key Features
• Passes EN55032 Class B Radiated Emissions Limits with
Dual-Channel Configuration

DIN2+
DIN2-
4 Ordering Guide
Table 4-1 Ordering Guide for Valid Ordering Part Number
Part Number
Number of
Channels
Forward-Direction
Channels
Reverse-Direction
Channels
Isolation Rating
(VRMS)
Package
CA-IS3030W 2 D1 & D2 NA 3750 SOIC16-WB (W)
CA-IS3031W 2 D1 D2 3750 SOIC16-WB (W)
CA-IS3032W 2 D2 D1 3750 SOIC16-WB (W)
CA-IS3030T 2 D1 & D2 NA 3750 SOIC20-WB (T)
CA-IS3031T 2 D1 D2 3750 SOIC20-WB (T)
CA-IS3032T 2 D2 D1 3750 SOIC20-WB (T)
 CA-IS303x
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd. Version 1.02
Copyright © 2024, Chipanalog Incorporated 3
                Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Table of Contents
1 Key Features .......................................................1
2 Applications ........................................................1
3 Description .........................................................1
4 Ordering Guide ...................................................2
5 Pin Descriptions and Functions ............................4
5.1 CA-IS303xW ........................................................ 4
5.2 CA-IS303xT ......................................................... 5
6 Specifications ......................................................6
6.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings1 .............................. 6
6.2 ESD Ratings ......................................................... 6
6.3 Recommended Operating Conditions ................ 6
6.4 Thermal Information .......................................... 6
6.5 Insulation Specifications..................................... 7
6.6 Safety-Related Certifications .............................. 8
6.7 Safety Limiting Values ........................................ 8
6.8 Electrical Characteristics .................................... 9
6.9 Timing Characteristics1..................................... 10
7 Parameter Measurement Information ............... 11
8 Detailed Description ......................................... 13
8.1 Overview .......................................................... 13
8.2 Device Function Mode ..................................... 14
8.3 Fail-Safe Receiver ............................................. 14
9 Application and Implementation ....................... 15
10 Package Information .................................. 16
10.1 SOIC16-WB Package ......................................... 16
10.2 SOIC20-WB Package ......................................... 17
11 Soldering Information ................................ 18
12 Tape and Reel Information ......................... 19
13 Revision History ......................................... 20
14 Important Notice ....................................... 21
CA-IS303x
Version 1.02 Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
    4 Copyright © 2024, Chipanalog Incorporated
            Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
5 Pin Descriptions and Functions
5.1 CA-IS303xW
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 9
10
11

	2 Applications
	3 Description
	4 Ordering Guide
	5 Pin Descriptions and Functions